

# WADIA INSTITUTE OF HIMALAYAN GEOLOGY 33, GENERAL MAHADEO SINGH ROAD, DEHRADUN-248001

No. WIHG/Engg / Various Civil and Electrical works in institute/ Dated: 26 /04 / 2022

#### TENDER INVITATION NOTICE

Sealed item rate Tenders for various Civil, Electrical and Renovation works at the Wadia Institute of Himalayan Geology, 33, General Mahadeo Singh Road, Dehradun are invited by Registered/Speed Post from 'A', 'B' & 'C' Class contractors registered with C.P.W.D., P & T, Railways, M.E.S. and other Govt. departments up to 15.00 hrs. On 11.05.2022 the tenders received will be opened at 15.00 hrs. The same day. For details please visit our web site <a href="https://www.wihg.res.in">www.wihg.res.in</a>

REGISTRAR

For Director



## WADIA INSTITUTE OF HIMALAYAN GEOLOGY 33, GENERAL MAHADEO SINGH ROAD, DEHRADUN-248001

No. WIHG/Engg / Various Civil and Electrical works in institute/ Dated: 26/04/2022

### **TENDER INVITATION NOTICE**

Sealed item rate Tenders for various Civil, Electrical and Renovation works at the Wadia Institute of Himalayan Geology, 33, General Mahadeo Singh Road, Dehradun are invited by Registered/Speed Post from 'A', 'B' & 'C' Class contractors registered with C.P.W.D., P & T, Railways, M.E.S. and other Govt. departments up to 15.00 hrs. on 11.05.2022 The tenders received will be opened at 15.00 hrs. The same day.

The tenders received will be opened at 15.00 hrs. The same day. In case this day happens to be a closed day because of any of the reasons, the tenders will be opened at 15.00 hrs the next working day. The estimated costs mentioned in this notice can either increase or decrease depending upon the actual needs at the time of execution of works. Late or delayed tenders will not be accepted/ considered.

Contractors/firms fulfilling the conditions can purchase the specific tender documents for each item containing details of works proposed to be executed, along with the terms and conditions, date and time for tender opening etc. from the office of Finance and accounts officer W.I.H.G on payment / Demand draft towards tender fee deposited separately against each of the tender document in favor of Director, Wadia Institute of Himalayan Geology, Dehradun towards the non-refundable cost of tender document. The following documents with the tender shall be accepted up to 15.00hrs. On 11.05.2022:-

### (A) TECHNICAL BID: - in separate envelope should contain the following.

- 1. Attested true copies of registration certificate(s) for building works issued by the appropriate authority in favor of the tenderer.
- 2. Attested true copies of registration certificate(s) for Electrical works and E.P.F & E.S.I Registration building works issued by the appropriate authority in favor of the tenderer
- 3. Attested true copies of the G.S.T Registration number, PAN number, issued by the appropriate authority in favor of the tenderer.
- 4. Attested true copies of Work experience certificates for the last three years in support of execution of single work of not less than 80% of the estimated cost of similar work or two works of 60% each of the estimated cost or three works of 40% of each of the estimated cost of the work during the last three years.
- 5. Demand draft towards Earnest money deposit be deposited separately against the tender document and kept in separate sealed envelopes each marked "Tender and "Earnest money" in favor of Director, Wadia Institute of Himalayan Geology, Dehradun.



# WADIA INSTITUTE OF HIMALAYAN GEOLOGY 33, GENERAL MAHADEO SINGH ROAD, DEHRADUN-248001

- (B) FINANICIAL BID: in separate envelope containing the tender document.
- (C) Contractor shall be required to pay Labour cess @1% of cost of construction work in accordance with each bill payable on account of such construction to the state Government labour department.
- (D) The Earnest Money Deposit as shown against the work as demand draft / F.D.R or pay order of a scheduled bank drawn in favor of Director, Wadia Institute of Himalayan Geology, Dehradun

S. No.	Work	Estimated cost	Cost of tender	E.M.D. (Rs.)	Time completion period
1	L.T. Panel at Ivth Block Building	₹- 5, 18, 829/-	₹- 1, 000/-	₹- 10, 500/-	Three (3) months.
2	Provision of L.E.D Street Light around Transit Hostel Building	₹- 7,66,547/-	₹- 1, 000/-	₹- 15,500/-	Eight (08) months.
3	Special repair in type Ist and type IInd staff qtr.	₹- 27, 93, 203/-	₹- 1, 000/-	₹- 56, 000/-	Eight (08) months.
4	Construction of road to connect the transit hostel building	₹- 28, 70, 832/-	₹- 1, 000/-	₹- 57, 500/-	Eight (08) months.
5	Premix Carpeting of Road in Institute	₹- 15, 30, 268/-	₹- 1, 000/-	₹- 30, 600/-	Eight (08) months.

Director, Wadia Institute of Himalayan Geology, Dehradun reserves the right to reject any or all offers/ tenders without assigning reasons thereof.

**REGISTRAR** 

**For Director**